

KOLHAN UNIVERSITY

CHAIBASA, WEST SINGHBHUM Jharkhand. Pin: 833202 Phone No. 06582-255274 Email:registrarku2009|¤lgmail.com

Ref. No: KU/R/...221.../2023

Date: 17/02/2003

NOTIFICATION

In compliance of Governor's Secretariat letter bearing no. KU-02/2009-427/GS dated 14/02/2023 the term of Dr. Prabhat Kumar Pani, Assistant Professor, Deptt. of Commerce, Jamshedpur Worker's College, Jamshedpur in the post of Finance Officer I/C, Kolhan University, Chaibasa has been extended for an additional period of six months or till regular appointment is made by Jharkhand Public Service Commission Ranchi, whichever is earlier.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd/-Registrar Kolhan University, Chaibasa

Dated: 17/02/2023

Memo no. KU/R/....231...... /2023 Copy to:

- 1 Person concerned.
- 2. The OSD(J) to the Governor Secretariat, Jharkhand, Ranchi.
- 3. The Director, Higher Education, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi.
- 4. The Secretary, Jharkhand Public Service Commission, Ranchi.
- 5. All Deans/ Heads P.G. Deptts. of Kolhan University, Chaibasa.
- 6. All Principal/ Prof.-in-Charge of Constituent/Affiliated Colleges under Kolhan University, Chaibasa.
- 7. Principal, Jamshedpur Worker's College, Jamshedpur
- 8. All Officers of Kolhan University, Chaibasa.
- 9. Asstt. to VC/PVC/FA for information to VC/PVC/FA, K.U. Chaibasa.
- 10. Concerned Asstt. Kolhan University Website.

11. In file.

Registrar

Kolhan University, Chaibasa